

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102922	635	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Brian Goldwitz			
		Name: North America	an Outdoor Products, LLC
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ica)	П. П.	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No	17 Wood Street	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		17 44000 500000	
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: West Haven	
Other			
		State: <u>CT</u>	Zip: <u>06510</u>
Execution Date: 12/21/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		p~ 9
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:			
1		B. Patent No.(s):	2 5
, ,			15,571 F L
		D409,310, D414,564, D4 D415,572, D430,306	10,071
A	dditional numbers attach	' — —	115,571 PR 111A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:	5 9
Name: George N. Chaclas EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0001 (49541)		Enclosed	
Street Address:		x Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 55874		Authorized to be	e charged to credit card
		8. Deposit account num	·
City: Sta	•		04-1105
Boston MA	02205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
George N. Chaclas (Reg. No. 46,608)  Name of Person Signing  Signature    1   2005   Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mailing in an envelope addressed to: MS			
Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.			
00000010 0 1105 0 0000310 \Sinnature: Elan W (Flena Misiaszek)			

/19/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

200.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0218** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Brian L. Goldwitz, having a post office address at 342 Country Lane, Orange, Connecticut 06477, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in Appendix A, as shown by the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, North American Outdoor Products, LLC of 17 Wood Street, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby without reservation does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0219 In testimony of which Assignor has signed his name below this day of December, 2004.

Ву:

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

:

COUNTY OF Real faces

On this  $\mathcal{R}(\mathcal{S})$  day of December, 2004 before me appeared Brian L. Goldwitz, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public

## APPENDIX A

- U.S. Design Patent Des. 409,310, issued May 4, 1999 entitled Shelter Construction;
- U.S. Design Patent Des. 414,564, issued September 28, 1999 entitled Shelter Frame Assembly;
- U.S. Design Patent Des.415,571 issued October 19, 1999 entitled Shelter Construction;
- U.S. Design Patent Des. 415,572, issued October 19, 1999 entitled Shelter Construction; and

**RECORDED: 01/14/2005** 

U.S. Design Patent Des. 430,306, issued August 29, 2000 entitled Shelter Frame Assembly.

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0221